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ACCOMPANYING NOTES

These statistics refer to removal of sand and gravel from the bed of the English and Welsh
Territorial Sea and Continental Shelf, under licence from The Crown Estate Commissioners.
Removals from areas not in The Crown Estate ownership are not included in these statistics,
nor are dredged materials removed purely for navigational reasons and not used
beneficially.

All the statistics relate to royalty returns for the 2019 calendar year.

All permitted and actual extraction figures are expressed in metric tonnes. A conversion
factor of 1.73 for aggregate and 1.5 for sand, has been applied where necessary, to convert
cubic metres to metric tonnes.

The reported permitted removal tonnages shown within this report refers to the tonnage
permitted within The Crown Estate production agreement. This is correct as at 31
December 2019.

The tonnages exclude corrections relating to late declarations and those identified during
the audits.

The regional landing statistics totals will not equate to the amount dredged from each
region, due to the presence of the export market and movement of aggregate to meet
differing home market demands.

The county landing statistics for England are based on ceremonial counties and preserved
counties for Wales.

An Official Port Listing is included (pages 14-15), which illustrates the individual landing
locations (current and historic) and the standard name used within this document.
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SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES

HUMBER / NORTH EAST

Blyth 18,045
River Humber Wharves 148,597
River Tees Wharves 354,643
River Tyne Wharves 258,081

Humber / North East Total T 7_79_,336-



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES
EAST COAST
Ipswich 188,009

East Coast Total 188,009



LANDING LOCATIONS

THAMES ESTUARY

Cliffe

Dagenham

Denton

Erith

Greenhithe
Greenwich Wharves
Isle of Grain
Northfleet

River Medway Wharves
Swale Wharves
Thurrock

SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

Thames Estuary Total

TONNAGES

1,485,584
2,146,989
664,452
227,065
239,769
2,289,345
28,436
473,277
339,213
81,173
106,683

8,081,986



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES

EAST ENGLISH CHANNEL

Newhaven 34,025
Ramsgate 34,024
East English Channel Total T _GEOZQ-



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS

SOUTH COAST

Cowes

Langstone Harbour Wharves
Littlehampton

Poole

Shoreham Harbour Wharves
Southampton Wharves

South Coast Total

TONNAGES

65,407
429,348
1,204
71,327
1,212,252
958,897

2,738,435



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES
SOUTH WEST
Avonmouth 621,687
Bridgwater 28,698
Burry Port 158,449
Cardiff 217,598
Hinkley 18,134
Newport 227,688
Pembroke 19,744
Port Talbot 10,676
Swansea 27,378
Yelland 2,352
South West Total T T,3_32_,434-



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES
NORTH WEST

Liverpool Wharves 205,132
Penrhyn 22,191

North West Total 227,323



SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES
EXPORT
Amsterdam 933,201
Antwerp 433,891
Boulogne 37,574
Bruges 107,108
Calais 25,762
Dieppe 27,203
Dunkirk 27,203
Gent 204,323
Harlingen 339,223
Honfleur 11,553
Ijmuiden 138,498
Ostend 688,945
River Seine Wharves 2,429
Vlissingen 1,526,277
Zeebrugge 169,179
Export Total T 1,6_72_,3E9-
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SUMMARY OF REGIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED SECONDARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS TONNAGES

BEACH NOURISHMENT / RECLAMATION FILL / RIVERS & MISC

Bacton 3,157,535
Harwich Disposal 8,429
Lincshore 717,952
Yelland 38,402

Beach Nourishment / Reclamation Fill / Rivers & Misc Total 3,922,318
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LANDING LOCATIONS

ENGLAND

SUMMARY OF NATIONAL LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

Avonmouth

Blyth

Bridgwater

Cliffe

Cowes

Dagenham

Denton

Erith

Greenwich Wharves
Greenhithe

Hinkley

Ipswich

Isle of Grain

Langstone Harbour Wharves
Littlehampton
Liverpool Wharves
Newhaven

Northfleet

Poole

Ramsgate

River Humber Wharves
River Medway Wharves
River Tees Wharves
River Tyne Wharves
Shoreham Harbour Wharves
Southampton Wharves
Swale Wharves
Thurrock

Yelland

England Total

12

TONNAGES

621,687
18,045
28,698

1,485,584
65,407
2,146,989
664,452
227,065
2,289,345

239,769
18,134

188,009
28,436

429,348

1,204

205,132
34,025

473,277
71,327
34,024

148,597

339,213

354,643

258,081

1,212,252

958,897
81,173

106,683

2,352

12,731,848



SUMMARY OF NATIONAL LANDING STATISTICS

FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

LANDING LOCATIONS

WALES

BELGIUM

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

Burry Port
Cardiff

Newport (Wales)
Pembroke
Penrhyn

Port Talbot
Swansea

Wales Total

Antwerp
Bruges
Gent
Ostend
Zeebrugge

Belgium Total

Boulogne

Calais

Dieppe

Dunkirk

Honfleur

River Seine Wharves

France Total

Amsterdam
Harlingen
ljmuiden
Vlissingen

Netherlands Total

Total

13

TONNAGES

158,450
217,598
227,688
19,744
22,191
10,676
27,378

683,725

433,890
107,108
204,323
688,945
169,179

1,603,445

37,574
25,762
27,203
27,203
11,553

2,429

131,724

933,201
339,223
138,498
1,526,277

18,087,941



LANDING LOCATIONS

ENGLAND

WALES

SUMMARY OF COUNTY LANDING STATISTICS
FOR MARINE DREDGED PRIMARY AGGREGATES - 2019

Bristol

Devon

Dorset

East Riding of Yorkshire
East Sussex
Essex

Greater London
Hampshire

Isle of Wight
Kent
Lincolnshire
Medway
Merseyside
Middlesbrough
North Yorkshire
Northumberland
Somerset
Suffolk

Tyne & Wear
West Sussex

England Total

Carmarthenshire
Gwent

Gwynedd
Pembrokeshire
South Glamorgan
West Glamorgan

Wales Total

14

TONNAGES

621,687
2,352
71,327
130,257
447,082
106,683
4,663,399
1,388,245
65,407
1,521,132
18,340
1,824,796
205,132
182,809
171,834
18,045
46,832
188,009
258,081
800,399

12,731,848

158,450
227,688
22,191
19,744
217,598
38,054

683,725
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